Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
	DRM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s 	i): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Isaac B. HORTON III and Kurt A GARRETT both of Raleigh, NC USA	Name: The Knockout Group, Inc.			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004/ March 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? - Yes	Street Address: 118 North Halsted Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60661			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,649 10/868,541 10/868,464	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3			
Name: JiNan Glasgow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120			
ntemal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Bireet Address: PO Box 28539	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
ity: Raleigh	8. Payment Information			
tate: NC Zip: 27611-8539	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4006			
hone Number: 919.664.8222	Expiration Date 04/07			
ax Number: 919,664x 8625	b. Deposit Account Number			
mail Address:	Authorized User Name			
Signature:				
Signature	December 1, 2004 Date			
Nan Glasgow	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMEN	IT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (Docket Number (Optional)
AGGIGINIZI	TO APPLICATION	1406-002
Manager 1986 York	1 (
vinereas, i/vie, NIFF A	1. Garrett of Rale	hereafter
Works of a Francisco	evented certain new and useful impr	ovements in
THE HYDA OF HOLMUIC	iting a Cleaning Compose	tion in Concentrated Form
for which an application for	a United States Patent was filed on	D6/15/2004
Application Number//)/_	868,649	
for which an application for	a United States Patent was execute	ed on and
Whereas, The Knakout Gra	up Inc. of Chicago I	The second secon
desirous of acquiring the action	COS IS 118 NOCTH HALSTED	LSt., Chicago The is
occasions or acquiring the entire of	ight, title and interest in the same;	- 6066/
	recest in and to ally and all baseu	te applicant(s), by these presents do se to the said invention in the United Stati ts which may be greated themses in the
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which may	ignee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue satisfies in and to the same, for his so tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all forecast interesting to said invention.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which may	signee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental so fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title by evolve therefrom, including the right to	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue satinterest in and to the same, for his so tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all forecasing interpretagal.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	ignee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental s fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title ay evolve therefrom, including the right to have aday of March	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all forecast interestinal expensions.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	signee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal representates fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and evolve therefrom, including the right to head of March	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all forecast interestinal expensions.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	signee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental strictly and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and every evolve therefrom, including the right to head of March	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so lives, to the full end of the term for white would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all fore claim international convention priority.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this Africal Action Alcohology. State of North Corolina County of Wake Before me personally appeared stand acknowledged the foregoing in	signee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal representates fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and evolve therefrom, including the right to head of March	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue satisfies in and to the same, for his so lives, to the full end of the term for white would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all fore claim international convention priority.
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	signee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental signal represental signal and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title ay evolve therefrom, including the right to day of	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so tives, to the full end of the term for white would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all fore claim international convention priority. 2004 (Signature)
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	ignee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental so fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title ay evolve therefrom, including the right to day of	ts which may be granted therefor in the rof Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so fives, to the full end of the term for white would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all foreclaim international convention priority. 2004 (Signature) det this 29th (Signature) (Notary Public)
United States Patent to said assuse and behoof; and for the use said Patent may be granted, as assignment and sale not been macountries and all applications which ma Executed this	ignee, of the entire right, title, and and behoof of his legal represental so fully and entirely as the same ade. Also, applicant assigns all right, title age evolve therefrom, including the right to day of	ts which may be granted therefor in the of Patent and Trademarks to issue so interest in and to the same, for his so lives, to the full end of the term for white would have been held by me had the and interest in and to said invention in all fore claim international convention priority. 2004 (Signature)

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
AFFLICATION	1406-002	
Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC	hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004		
Application Number 10 / 868,649		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	and	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois		
to assignee written mailting address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
	th may be granted therefor in the	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applications the same would countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom individuals all gift, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom individuals and gift.	tent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this rest in and to said invention in all foreign	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applications the same would countries and all applications which may evolve therefore individuals all gift, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefore individuals and right.	tent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this rest in and to said invention in all foreign	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interpretations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this rest in and to said invention in all foreign	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interpretations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign ternational convention priority.	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign termational convention priority. 20 300 Signature	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign termational convention priority. 20 300 Signature	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign termational convention priority. 20 300 Acri. 100 Acri.	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign termational convention priority. 20 300 Signature (Signature)	
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and intercountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole of the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this erest in and to said invention in all foreign termational convention priority. 20 300 Acri. 100 Acri.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (054		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	1406-003		
Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC	hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ents in		
A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM	CHO III		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	/15/2004		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois			
to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Haisted Street, Chicago, IL 60661			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also applicate the same would	ch may be granted therefor in the atent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole		
assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and introductions which may evolve therefrom, including the right to daim in Executed this 17th day of 10th 4	have been held by me had this		
Executed this	have been held by me had this terest in and to said invention in all foreign nternational convention priority.		
countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in Executed this	have been held by me had this terest in and to said invention in all foreign international convention priority. 20 0 (Signature)		
State of SS: Before me personally appeared said B. How Je	have been held by me had this terest in and to said invention in all foreign international convention priority. 20 0 (Signature)		
State of	have been held by me had this terest in and to said invention in all foreign international convention priority. 20 0 (Signature)		
State of	SEAL WERS ate of Illinois (Checker Public)		
State of	SEAL WERS ate of Illinois (Checker Public)		

	Sample Form (former PTO/SS/15) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) /406 - 003	
Whereas, IWe, Kurt A. Garrett of Raleigh referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	, NC,hereafter	
A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCE	ALTHRIED TOOM	
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Oc</u> Application Number 10 1 868,541	6/15/2004	
for which an application for a United States Palent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, The Knockout Group Treof Chicago Illinois herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Housted St., Chicago, IL is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the app assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents white United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pi United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, it said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and in countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim it becauted this 19th MC.	said invention in the United States ich may be granted therefor in the atent and Trademarks to issue said est in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this iterest in and to said invention in all foreign international convention priority.	
State of North Carolina SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Kurt A. Garrett</u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of Morch . 2004 OFFICIAL S. Notary Public. North County of Wal Mitzl Sherida	Carolina Mily Sheridan	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of record of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Sittle Thanks in the Inventors or assignees of the Inventors or assignees or as Inventors or as Inventor	5/24/2005 % service(s) are required. Submit multiple	
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*. ****X** Total of ***		
1120000		

PATENT

REEL: 015430 FRAME: 0251

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-0:	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1406 - 004	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Kurt A. Garrett</u> of <u>Raleigh</u> , referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	NChereafter	
Formulating a Cleaning Composition for Use in Cleaning Surfaces Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004		
Application Number 10 1 868 464		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago Illinois herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halstel St. Chicago, TL 60641 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the app assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whi United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of P. United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and intere use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, it said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and in countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in	licant(s), by these presents do sell, said invention in the United States ch may be granted therefor in the atent and Trademarks to issue said est in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this terest in and to said invention in all foreign.	
Executed this 29th day of March at Rakingh, NC	,20 <u>04</u>	
	an Reury	
County of Wake SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Kurt A. Garrett</u>	<u></u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29th day of March 2004		
OFFICIAL SE Notary Public North County of Walk Mitzi Sherida	Carolina & Mitzi Sheridan	
forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	portative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
Total of	officially assumed to a	

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/679/20054XE ZTO/ZTO 3548 95:4 RE12K 27015430 FRAME 25252TH